PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Douglas Neff	12/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spokesman Bike Rack Co., LLC
Street Address:	7131 Baker Hill Road NE
City:	Bainbridge Island
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D599714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)624-5930 Email: tom@tsh-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas S Hayward

Address Line 1: 1000 Second Avenue, Suite 1750 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas S Hayward

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Design Patent0001#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 D59

PATENT REEL: 027386 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT

Whereas, I, Steve D. Neff of 7131 Baker Hill Rd. NE, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110, ("Design Patentee") obtained a Design Patent No. US D599,714S, dated September 8, 2009, for the design of a bike rack. I am the sole owner of said Design Patent.

Whereas, I have formed and am the sole member/owner of Spokesman Bike Rack Co., LLC, a Washington limited liability company, and am now desirous of assigning my entire right, title and interest in the above mentioned Design Patent to Spokesman Bike Rack Co., LLC.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Design Patentee, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer Design Patent No.: US D599,714S to Spokesman Bike Rack Co., LLC, P.O. BOX 11436, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110, for its own use, behoof and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Design Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this _____ day of December, 2011, at Bainbridge Island, Washington.

STATE OF WASHINGTON SS. COUNTY OF KITSAP

RECORDED: 12/14/2011

On this day personally appeared before me Steve D. Neff, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal on December $\frac{1}{2}$, 2011.

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at KITGAP Co. My Commission expires: 3.9.13

PATENT

REEL: 027386 FRAME: 0702